

SEC/FILING/BSE-NSE/2023-24/68A-B

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza,5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code : SHRIRAMFIN

Date: 17/11/2023

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code : 511218

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We have received the letter from the following shareholder informing about loss of physical shares certificates. A photo copy of the document alongwith proof of the date of receipt is enclosed herewith.

As per the document received from shareholder and from our records we notice that shareholder are holding the shares as per the details given below:-

Folio Nos.	Name of the Shareholder	Cert. Nos.		Distinctive Nos. (Both inclusive)		No. of Shares held	Received on
				From	То	neiu	
50665	Deep Tengse	340311		14829377	14829426	50	17/11/2023
		429372	429373	21208424	21208523	100	
		531676	531677	30277164	30277263	100	

Please note that Duplicate share certificates shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents from the shareholder(s) to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company including completion of procedural requirements in this regard.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **for Shriram Finance Limited**

U Balasundararao Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Encl : A/a From Sandeep Tengse A UG-4 Green Empire , Near Saibaba Temple , Gogol , South Goa 403601.

Date: 8/11/2023

То

The Concern Authority Integrated Registry Management Services Pvt. 2nd Floor, Kences Towers, 1, Ramakrishna Street, N Chennai (Madras) - 600017 Tamil Nadu

Sub :- Provide procedure for issuing duplicate share certificate (Folio No. 50665)

Respected Sir / Madam

I the undersigned Mr, Sandeep tengse holding the shares of Shriram transport finance company ltd. So I do not have original share certificate.

So request you to provide us the procedure of issuing duplicate share certificate.

I hope you do the needful as soon as possible.

Thanking you,

٠.

Your faithfully,

ida1224

(Sandeep tengse)

Vinay Patil

From:	anusha@integratedindia.in		
Sent:	17 November 2023 12:39 PM		
То:	dnyandev.c@shriramfinance.in		
Cc:	shaila@shriramfinance.in; vinay.ps95@shriramfinance.me;		
	tushar.amberkar@shriramfinance.me		
Subject:	Intimation to Stock Exchanges as per Clause 39(3)of LODR- Folio No: 50665		
Attachments:	ts: doc10144520231115144346.pdf; 550665 stkExcSTFC 30102023 (1).doc		

Dear Sir/Madam,

Unit : Shriram Finance Limited Folio No : Folio Nos. 50665

Please find attached the scanned copy of documents received from the shareholder along with the format of communication to be filed with Stock Exchanges as per Clause 39(3) of LODR. Kindly arrange to intimate the Stock Exchanges and provide us the soft copy of the letter for our records.

Regards.. S Sudhakar Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited 2nd Floor, "Kences Towers" No. 1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 Phone: 044-28140801 to 28140803 Fax : 044-28142479 Email: anusha@integratedindia.in